Library Statistical Report of Library Activities

Comparing 2016 and 2017

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File
E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books

Zinio (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)

CD Spoken (Young Adult)

CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

Games (Early Literacy)

Hoopla (all depts) NEW in 2015
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house Usage (not in circ total)

2016 2017 Percent
YTD YTD Change
175,173 181,313 3.5%
216,730 218,660 0.9%
9,200 8,993 -2.3%
206 315 52.9%
90,749 93,813 3.4%
6,490 6,000 -7.6%
1,190 1,153 -3.1%
499,738 510,247 2.1%
80,956 79,788 -1.4%
17,555 24,051 37.0%
195,745 177,228 -9.5%
171,793 153,686 -10.5%
1,375 1,261 -8.3%
61,924 54,043 -12.7%
12,025 13,356 11.1%
2,302 1,512 -34.3%
69,668 62,191 -10.7%
15,585 14,689 -5.7%
458 363 -20.7%
14,900 19,966 34.0%
47,234 60,844 28.8%
691,520 662,978 -4.1%
175,347 173,012 -1.3%
700,595 717,667 2.4%
7,288 5,724 -21.5%
883,230 896,403 1.5%
6,564 6,352 -3.2%
59,108 56,496 -4.4%
141 334 136.9%
65,813 63,182 -4.0%
2,140,301 2,132,810 -0.350%
83,949 76,859 -8.4%



2016
YTD
Number of HOLDS placed 190,219
Beginning bookstock 293,029
Additions 32,672
Withdrawals 23,155
Net bookstock 302,546
Beginning audiovisual materials 69,864
Additions 8,810
Withdrawals 5,844
Net audiovisual materials 72,830
Total Net Materials 375,376
Days open during year 354
Door count 604,343
Average daily circulation 6,046
PROGRAMMING
Adult # of programs 228
Adult # of attendees 4,068
AV # of programs 24
AV # of attendees 2,204
Children # of programs 1,598
Children # of attendees 53,324
YA # of programs 115
YA # of attendees 5,931
Foundation # of programs 29
Foundation # of attendees 1,831
Other # of programs 16
Other # of attendees 1,251
TOTAL PROGRAMS 2,010
TOTAL ATTENDEES 68,609
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
(stops began August 2015)
# of Items checked out 15,151
# of Stops 854
Doorcount (not included above) 8,907

Digital Media Lab -- totals NOT included above
Doorcount (not included above) 974

2017
YD
191,334
301,725

301,725
64,180

64,180
365,905
353
603,821
6,042

245
4,484
26
2,524
1,668
54,479
90
5,084
52
2,431
23
10,652
2,104
80,554

19,372
1,079
10,944

9,435

Percent
Change
0.6%
3.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-0.3%
-8.1%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-11.9%
-2.5%

-0.1%
-0.1%

7.5%
10.2%
8.3%
14.5%
4.4%
2.2%
-21.7%
0.9%
79.3%
32.8%
43.8%
751.5%
4.7%
17.4%



