Library Statistical Report of Library Activities Comparing 2016 and 2017

Adult Circulation		2016 <u>YTD</u>	2017 <u>YTD</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>
Non-Fiction		175,173	181,313	3.5%
Fiction		216,730	218,660	0.9%
Magazines/Vertical File		9,200	8,993	-2.3%
E-Books (Net Library)		206	315	52.9%
Downloadable E-Books		90,749	93,813	3.4%
Zinio (downloadable magazines)		6,490	6,000	-7.6%
Interlibrary Loans		1,190	1,153	-3.1%
	SUBTOTALAdult	499,738	510,247	2.1%
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)		80,956	79,788	-1.4%
Blu-Ray (Children's)		17,555	24,051	37.0%
DVDs (Adult)		195,745	177,228	-9.5%
DVDs (Children's)		171,793	153,686	-10.5%
DVDs (Young Adult)		1,375	1,261	-8.3%
CD Spoken (Adult)		61,924	54,043	-12.7%
CD Spoken (Children's)		12,025	13,356	11.1%
CD Spoken (Young Adult)		2,302	1,512	-34.3%
CD Music (Adult)		69,668	62,191	-10.7%
CD Music (Children's)		15,585	14,689	-5.7%
Games (Early Literacy)		458	363	-20.7%
Hoopla (all depts) NEW in 2015		14,900	19,966	34.0%
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)		47,234	60,844	28.8%
	SUBTOTALAV	691,520	662,978	-4.1%
Children's & Youth Services Circ	<u>culation</u>			
Non-Fiction		175,347	173,012	-1.3%
Fiction		700,595	717,667	2.4%
Magazines		7,288	5,724	-21.5%
SU	BTOTALChildren's	883,230	896,403	1.5%
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction		6,564	6,352	-3.2%
Fiction		59,108	56,496	-3.2% -4.4%
Magazines		141	334	136.9%
SUBT	TOTALYoung Adult	65,813	63,182	-4.0%
	OTAL Y.T.D. CIRC age (not in circ total)	2,140,301 83,949	2,132,810 <i>76,85</i> 9	-0.350% -8.4%

	2016	2017	Percent
	<u>YTD</u>	<u>YTD</u>	<u>Change</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	190,219	191,334	0.6%
Beginning bookstock	293,029	301,725	3.0%
Additions	32,672		-100.0%
Withdrawals	23,155		-100.0%
Net bookstock	302,546	301,725	-0.3%
Beginning audiovisual materials	69,864	64,180	-8.1%
Additions	8,810		-100.0%
Withdrawals	5,844		-100.0%
Net audiovisual materials	72,830	64,180	-11.9%
Total Net Materials	375,376	365,905	-2.5%
Days open during year	354	353	
Door count	604,343	603,821	-0.1%
Average daily circulation	6,046	6,042	-0.1%
PROGRAMMING			
Adult # of programs	228	245	7.5%
Adult # of attendees	4,068	4,484	10.2%
AV # of programs	24	26	8.3%
AV # of attendees	2,204	2,524	14.5%
Children # of programs	1,598	1,668	4.4%
Children # of attendees	53,324	54,479	2.2%
YA # of programs	115	90	-21.7%
YA # of attendees	5,931	5,984	0.9%
Foundation # of programs	29	52	79.3%
Foundation # of attendees	1,831	2,431	32.8%
Other # of programs	16	23	43.8%
Other # of attendees	1,251	10,652	751.5%
TOTAL PROGRAMS	2,010	2,104	4.7%
TOTAL ATTENDEES	68,609	80,554	17.4%
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals included above in ci	rculation		
(stops began August 2015)			
# of Items checked out	15,151	19,372	
# of Stops	854	1,079	
Doorcount (not included above)	8,907	10,944	
Digital Media Lab totals NOT included above			
Doorcount (not included above)	974	9,435	